

M-C =168/24

Order dt: 24-06-24

Today is fixed for S/R App.

Petitioner takes no steps. On repeated call petitioner found absent.

Petitioner to show cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed on the next date fixed.

Fix 09-08-24 for filing S/C by petitioner.

D/C by me.

J.M 2nd court Uluberia.

J.M 2nd court Uluberia.