

MC 168 of 2024

Order dated : 30.07.2025

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Petitioner files a hazira.

Issue requisites by both ways at once without fail, if found fit in all respect.

In view of resolution of the local bar with a request not to pass adverse order if step is not taken, the case is adjourned.

To 03.12.2025 for SR & Appearance.

JM 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah